federal student financial aid program, or a student financial aid program 

administered through the state; are incarcerated; or previously received a 

scholarship under this scholarship program of four (4) full-time academic terms or a 

total of seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) in scholarships for unmet 

financial need. 

Wyoming Works 

Wyoming Works is a state grant program and resources targeted at adult 

students to advance their skills in areas that lead to secure employment. 

Wyoming Works Standard Grant will be up to $1,680 per academic year.